
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAAC CYCLE III – AQAR     4.2.4 Library Usage 

4.2 Library as a Learning Resource    Year: 2022-2023 

 

N.List - Online Library Access 

 
 

S.No Month Students & Faculty of TNC 

1 July 21 

2 August 30 

3 September 128 

4 October 113 

5 November 165 

6 December 142 

7 January 204 

8 February 179 

9 March 110 

10 April 114 

11 May 018 

12 June 168 

13 July 154 

14 August 150 
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N - list Online Foot Fall  January 2023 

Name Username Department Month Year 
Time 
Log 
In 

Page 
View 

M.Yuvaraj 312012045yuvarajm@gmail.com  BCOM G 1 2023 1 1 

T.Divya 532101363divyat@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 3 

S.Asifa Begum ab1539104@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

A.Karthick akarthick111203@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 1 

Akash .K akashkollaru110@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 3 

Amala Robinson K amala1059robinson@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 2 

P.J.Anirudh anipjatt@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

S.Arulraj arulrajs925@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 1 

R.Arunbalaji arunbalaji5959@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 2 5 

M.Amman ashiqe143k@gmail.com BCOM CA 1 2023 1 1 

Balaji M. balajimageshwaran777@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

S.Bharkavi bharkavis301@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 3 

M.Bhavani bhavanidheekshan@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 1 1 

B.Logeshwaran Bhavanilogesh22@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

J.Blesston blesstonjass@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 3 

S.Chairmakavitha chairmakavitha@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 3 

T.Chandrasekar chandrasekart7@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

R.Chandru chandrusonglover@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 5 

Chandu.J chandusanju557@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

I.Mohammedshameer crazyboyshameer0510@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

Sudha.C csudhasudha04@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

M.Deenadayalan deenadayalan606@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

V.Deepak deepakking773@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 3 

K.Dhanigavel dhangaivel.k16102004@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

Isaac Joshua dij8555@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

Dilipkumar.S dilipfestro16@gmail.com 1b.com a/f 1 2023 1 4 

Dinesh D dinesh20020525@gmail.com 
Business 

Administration 
1 2023 1 2 

Dineshkumar D dineshkumar55108@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

K.Divyabharathi divyabharu2004@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 6 

S.Dineshkumar dkdineshkumar2411@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

mailto:312012045yuvarajm@gmail.com
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N.Fareensheriff fareensheriff3@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

G.Krithikraj g.krithikraj@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

J.Ganesh ganganesh2005@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 5 

Giridharan.V gb108781@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

D.Gokulbabu gokulbabu1311@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

Gopinath.A gopinathanbalagan07012003@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 2 

K.Gopinath gopinathkathirvel19@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

Govarthan. K goverthan9592@gmail.com TAMIL 1 2023 1 1 

Gowri. K gowridurga333@gmail.com B.Sc. PBPB 1 2023 1 1 

Gowthamiyasodha.K.M gowthamiyasodha6@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 1 1 

S.Gurushankar gurusankar1818@gmail.com SA 1 2023 1 4 

Gnanavel N gvel1743@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 2 

Harithatchin.M haridharshan76@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

R.Vicky hartzvicky23@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

Hemnath S hemnaths873@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

C.Hephzibah Beulah hephzibahbeulah416@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 5 

Prasanth Kumar 
Chowdary H. 

hpkc19@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

I.Andrew i.andrew24.12@gmail.com BCOM CA 1 2023 4 11 

Ilakiya J ilakiyaj191@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

S.Balakrishnan immanuelbala12@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 3 6 

M.Indhuja indhuja102004@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

E.Indhuja Indhujaindhuja864@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

Jothiraj Bose G J.BOSE890@gmail.com Physics 1 2023 1 3 

S.Jagadeesh jagadeeshjagadeesh3365@gmail.com BSC CS 1 2023 1 3 

S.Jagadeeshwaran jagadeeshwaran897@gmail.com B com cs 1 2023 1 1 

V.Jagathishwaran jaijagathish2@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 2 

E.Jayashree jaisri16125@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Mohammedmusammel jammyj284@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

M.Janaki janaki6228@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 2 8 

S.Jayachandran Jayachandransekar1@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 1 1 

Jeevanandham jeemeena6@gmail.com B COM AF 1 2023 1 3 

R.Jessylara jessylara20502@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

C.John Benny Hinn johneyyy00@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 
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S.Pradeep Jopradeep90@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

J.Praveen Jpraveen0505@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

M.Kamesh Kameshraina03@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 3 

Kanimozhi M Kanimozhi17102002@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

M.Kannan kannanmkannan094@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

S.Balakrishnan karthick104slayer@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

Karthick V karthickkarthuu@gmail.com BSC PHYSICS 1 2023 1 1 

M.Karthikeyan karthijoker2231@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

R.Karthick karthikarthi95959@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 3 

M.Karthika karthisuji9@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

Kaushika V kasuhika843@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 1 

R.Keerthika keerthikaraj682@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Keerthana keerthishankar308@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 2 2 

S.Kesavan kesavakarthick842@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

P.Kishorekumar Kishorkarate1@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

M.Karthick km1284423@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

K.Mithra kmithra456@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

R.Kumaran kumaranramdass08@gmail.com BSC CS 1 2023 2 7 

K.Lakshmi L6950534@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

P.S.Lajvandhi lajvandhi@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

R. Lalitha lalitharavichandran04@gmail.com B com AF 1 2023 1 2 

S.Lavanya lavanyabsw@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 1 

J.K.Lithish Kumar lithishlithish39@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 3 

Mahalakshmi.L mahalakshmilogu1@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

Maheshkrishna.G.V maheshkrishna0307@gmail.com B.COM CA 1 2023 2 9 

Malar Kodi.S malarkodikumari1@gmail.com II BM 1 2023 2 8 

B.Manjula manjuvella2713@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

R.Mohanasundaram manobalaji9381175711@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 2 6 

Magesh S mgs24122002@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 2 

R.Mohamedarsath mhdarsath143@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

M.Mohamed Ameer mohamedameeru2004@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

T.Mohammedyousuf mohammedyusuf260304@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 1 2 

B.Mohan mohanraj20011014@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 
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A.Monica monicasudha11@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

Monika.S monikasudhakar25@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

A.Movinkumar movinvj27@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

Bharathkumar msh56769@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 1 

A.Nivetha msnivetha527@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

Manjusree V.P msvp0407@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

M.Dilip muniyaramesh111@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

R.Nachiappan nachimuthu1912r@gmail.com B com AF 1 2023 1 2 

B.Nandhakumar nandha93racer@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 1 3 

K.Nareshkumar Nareshkannan1306@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 1 

Nataraj P natrajperiyasamy2002@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 3 

R.Nisha nimminisha17@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Nithya nithyasakthivel0703@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

K.Palanibala palanibala2001@gmail.com MCOM 1 2023 1 4 

E.Parthiban parthiban9779@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

Pavanipavithra.Y pavanipavithra96660@gmail.com I-bcom(cs) 1 2023 1 1 

K.Malini pavimalu23@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Pavithra pavisathiya20@gmail.com B com AF 1 2023 1 3 

P.Hemasri phemasrip21@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

D.K.Prasath prasath191103@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

R.Praveen praveenpraveen712001@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

V.Praveen praveenvpraveenv148@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 2 3 

K.Priyadharsika Priyadharsika2004@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

Vijay.P Psnv1234@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

Punitha N Punithatnc04@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

K.R.Raginisri rajasekaranragini@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

A.Rajesh rajesh230502@gmail.com BCOM G E 1 2023 1 1 

R Sham rajirs2779@gmail.com B com AF 1 2023 1 1 

Sairam ram626428@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 3 

M.Ramya ramya231031@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 3 

R.Bhuvaneshwari ravibhuvana229@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

Ravi Teja E. ravitejaraviteja305@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 3 

Renukadevi.V renukad829@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 
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Rohit G rohithvicky742004@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

S.Sathish ronalsathish12@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 2 3 

M.Roshanbeevi roshanbeevi210303@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

J.Roshini roshinibabu11@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 3 

Thirsha.R rthirsha18@gmail.com I-bcom(cs) 1 2023 1 1 

S.Rakesh ruthreshr2001@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

S.Harishsankar s.harishvr46@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

Sadia Anjum D sadiaanjum0130@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 2 5 

A.R.Surya Saisurya7358224217@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 3 

Sakthivel.G.V sakthivelgopi55@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

Siva P samgopi29@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

Shaikkhabeebmohammed Samsukani538@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 1 3 

J.Samuel samuel.j1912005@gmail.com BCOM CA 1 2023 1 1 

Sam Raj Wilson A. samwilson63333@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

D Sandhiya sandhiyass6409080@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 1 

Sanjay.G Sanjayganesh594@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 1 

Sanjaykanna sanjaykanna763@gmail.com BCOM CA 1 2023 1 1 

Sanjay.K sanjaysaina4@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Shankarapandian sankarapandian175@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 1 1 

D.Santhosh  santhoshd0803@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

E.Santhosh  santhoshelumalai042002@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 4 

S.Santhoshkumar Santhoshmarshall.313@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

M.Saraswathy saraswathi69817@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

M.Saraswathi saraswathimuthu2005@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Sarathy Sarathysrinivasan12052005@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 4 

K.Saravanakumar  Saravanakumar030103@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

S.Sangeetha saravanan.b10121973@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

V.Saruvahan Saruvhanarun@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

E.Sakthirani shakthieathishwaran@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 2 

A.Shanthakumar shanthakumarshanthakumar007@gmail.com B com cs 1 2023 1 2 

P.K.Shivaprakasham shiva7076pkas@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 3 

G.Shobanbabu shobanrider@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

M.Siva siva29032003@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 1 3 
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Hariharasudhan S sivasumathi1647@gmail.com III BCA 1 2023 1 2 

R.Madhesh smartmadhesh8110@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

S.Mohanasundaram smohanasundaram2001@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

G.Vamsi spartanashi93@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 1 

S.P.Gokul spgokul26012001@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

K.Sridhar Sridharsridhar5112003@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

K.Srikanth srikanthjamuna51@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 1 1 

K.Sanjay ss1987745@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

Saravanan. S ssaravananssaravanan41@gmail.com 
Business 

Administration 
1 2023 1 3 

Sohaib T ssohaibsohaib89@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

S.S.Rahul Ssrahul772@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

S.Antony Stephen stephenstrange012@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 1 3 

D.Suryakumar Suryadsk06@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 2 2 

Steephen A suryajeba2001@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

Suvetha.S suvethasrinivasan28@gmail.com B.com cs 1 2023 1 3 

L.Sham svel46100@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

Sanjaya .M sweetysanjusweetysanju98@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 

K.Tamilselvan tamil71560@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 2 2 

S.Thangaraj thangaraj4251@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

M.Ganesh thunderganesh25@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

C.Dinesh tncaf20dinesh@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Ashok tncashokeco@gmail.com BBA 1 2023 3 6 

Sudarraja.V tncsudarraja2002@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

S.Balakrishnan umabala877@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 1 

UMAMAHESWARI   S umamaheswari932003@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 1 

S. Varadharajan varadharajancr7642@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 3 

varalakshmi v Varshavaralakshmi169@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 2 5 

M.Vetrivelan vetrivelan26012005@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 2 4 

R.Vignesh vigneshvicky01040@gmail.com M.COM 1 2023 1 1 

A.Vimal raj Vimalraj666999tamizh@gmail.com BSW 1 2023 1 3 

S.kajalakshmi vinokaja56@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 3 

Moideen.S vipmoideenmoideen@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

Vishal.M vishalvishal24122003@gmail.com BCOM CS 1 2023 1 1 
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VINOTHKUMAR S. vkcdm14012003@gmail.com BCA(S-I) 1 2023 1 3 

N.Samvel vsam2031@gmail.com BCOM BM 1 2023 2 8 

S.Raghul welcometoraghul@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

Y.Hydijenat yabeshyabesh46@gmail.com II AF 1 2023 1 1 

V.Yakesh yakeshy8@gmail.com BCOM G 1 2023 1 1 

J.Yamini yaminijagadeeshwaran@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

S.Yaswanthkumar yashwanthkumaars@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 1 

Y.Shobana Yogeshyuvaraj1974@gmail.com BCOM AF 1 2023 1 3 

B.Yogeswaran yogesyuva26@gmail.com BCA 1 2023 1 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


